EXHIBIT 1(c)

MINUTES OF MCWD BOARD OF
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THROUGH

DECEMBER, 2018



NOVEMBER, 2018



MARTIN COUNTY UTILITY BOARD

387 East Main Street, Suite 140
INEZ, KY 41224
606-298-3885 OFFICE 606-298-4913 FAX

Martin County Water District

Regular Meeting
November 17, 2018

Roy F. Collier Community Center
3™ Floor Conference Room

James Kerr called meeting to order at 9:03 a.m.

In attendance were, James Kerr, John Hensley, Jaryd Crum, Rex Endicott, Greg Scott,
and Katrina Sansom

Approval of Minutes:

e Motion by Jaryd Crum and seconded by John Hensley to approve the Minutes as
presented. Motion Carried

Accounts Payable:

See attachment #1
Motion made by Jaryd Crum and seconded by Rex Endicott for approval of
payabies:. Motion Carried

¢ Motion made by Jaryd Crum and seconded by John Hensley to approve
surcharge payments. Motion Carried

e Motion made by John Hensley and seconded by Jaryd Crum to approve
financials. Motion Carried

Management Report-Greg Scott:

e Expecting all pumps at Reservoir to be pulled this month.



']

Greg Heitzman/Big Sandy ADD/Bell Engineerin
» Motion made by John Hensley and seconded by Rex Endicott to approve
payment of $5,000 to be made by November 30, to KY Engineering for bid
service. Motion Carried

e AML-Bell Engineering and Big Sandy ADD to be added to insurance.
e Approval of new application for AML grant (Greg Heiztman)

Prestonsburg contract addendum:

¢ Contract has been signed and will be mailed with check.

Additional Business:

e None

Executive Session:

e Not needed

Adjourn:

= No other business. Motion made by John Hensley and seconded by Jaryd Crum
to adjourn. Motion carried.

John Horn, Chairman

Rex Endicott, Board Member

Jaryd Crum, Board Member




Accounts Payable

Attach #1



MARTIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

OCTOBER 2018

Cash Flow/Cash Budget--a prediction of future cask: receipts and
expenditures for a particular time period. It usuall covers a period
in the short-term future. The Cash Flow Budget helps the District
determine when income will be sufficient to cover expenses and
when the company will need to seek outside financing.

**To communicate plans to various responsibility center managers.
**To motivate managers to strive to achieve budget goals.

**To evaluate the performance of managers

**To provide visibility into the District's performance

**For accountability

Expenses

Bonds & Leases

School Tax, Sales Tax & Debt Surcharge
Payroll Taxes

Equipment Purchases
Salaries & Wages
Employee Pensions & Ben
Purchased Water
Purchased Power
Chemicals TO

Materials & Supplies
Contractual Services
Rental (Pumps)

Rental of Bld/RI Prop CAE
Transportation Expense
Insurance

Miscellaneous Expense AG

Total Expenses

Balance to Apply to Depreciation Reserve

BUDGET FAVORABLE/
% of Expenses ACTUAL (UNFAVORABLE)
193,875 100% 220,759 26,884
17,500 9% 18,000 8% (500)
6,950 4% 22,553  10% (15.60%)
4,000 2% 3,911 2% 89
. 0% - 0% 0
53,775 28% 51,167  23% 2,608
14,200 7% 14,411 7% (211)
= 0% 16,716 8% (16,716)
25,250 13% 27,680 13% (2,430)
17,000 9% 13,620 6% 3,380
18,850 10% 16,457 7% 2,393
15,000 8% 8,105 4% 6,895
2,800 1% 31,324  14% (22,524)
700 0% 730 0% (30)
6,600 3% 4268 2% 2,332
6,500 3% 7,127 3% (G27)
4,750 2% 3,588 2% 1,162
193,875 100% 239,657 109% (45,782)
: (18,899)
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MARTIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
Income Statement
For the Ten Months Ending October 31, 2018
Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
Revenues
Interest & Dividend Income 987 § 13.21 34696 § 170.22
Unmetered Water Revenues 0.00 0.00 382.33 1,408.30
Metered Sales To Resid Cust 144,630.49 129,913.82 1,390,201.38 1,254,368.83
Metered Sales to Comm Cust 26,955.77 20,410.38 237,348.83 208,669.58
Metered Sales to Comm Exempt 7,739.21 5,743.20 54,435.17 59,429.20
Metered Sales to Public Auth 0.00 11,648.00 2,030.25 75,388.75
Miscellaneous Service Revenue 3,474.00 3,676.00 35,894.17 26,043.75
Other Water Revenues-Penalitie 5,904.29 6,283.18 58,696.49 57,212.88
Other Water Revenues 0.00 0.00 300.00 6.70
Other Revenues - JW 0.00 0.00 (272.40) 0.00
Other Revenues 0.00 6,356.75 141.25 6,474.12
Other Revenues-Vendors Comp 0.00 21.26 162.01 225.50
Other Water Revenues-Sur Charg 14,438.74 0.00 102,178.60 0.00
Total Revenues 203,152.37 184,065.80 1,881,845.04 1,689,397.83
Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Profit 203,152.37 184,065.80 1,881,845.04 1,689,397.83
Expenses
Depreciation Expense 64,441.92 64,441.92 644,419.20 644,419.20
Utility Regulatory Assess Fees 0.00 0.00 4,071.38 4,186.32
Payroll Taxes-SS & MC 3,873.90 3,185.38 36,412.66 31,818.50
Payroll Taxes-Unemployment 36.57 0.00 991.24 1,394.90
Interest on Long-Term Debt 1,810.14 1,936.88 55,714.43 93,174.99
Amortization of Prem on Debt (62.73) (62.73) (627.30) (627.30)
Salaries and Wages - Emp TO 14,281.40 13,647.41 149,773.64 147,072.84
Salaries and Wages - Emp DO 6,611.58 5,655.05 69,166.47 48,329.45
Salaries and Wages - Emp DM 12,487.95 5,323.07 96,823.90 58,285.04
Salaries and Wages - Emp DM 13,153.19 6,210.38 70,871.18 48,716.45
Salaries and Wages - Emp CAE 3,883.35 5,109.49 48,978.93 53,745.72
Salaries and Wages - Emp AG 750.00 5,693.22 41,423.07 59,778.81
Employee Pensions & Ben TO 4,778.75 4,156.28 21,126.15 40,846.53
Employee Pensions & Ben DO 483.26 483.26 4,832.60 4,482.95
Employee Pensions & Ben DO 0.00 580.59 (1,534.92) 1,129.33
Employee Pensions & Ben DM 4,857.52 5,478.20 20,527.46 56,378.65
Employee Pensions & Ben CAE 2,761.21 2,907.07 12,871.11 27,743.69
Employee Pensions & Ben AG 1,530.09 1,406.63 5,882.26 13,625.42
Purchased Water SO 16,715.98 231.93 168,618.93 17,945.52
Purchased Water SO 0.00 0.00 894.14 0.00
Purchased Power SO 12,220.39 13,188.68 89,523.97 123,725.81
Purchased Power TO 8,745.76 10,555.51 101,813.68 103,790.89
Purchased Power DO 6,443.83 10,030.34 77,027.88 90,309.72
Purchased Power AG 269.59 309.47 3,484.41 4,027 45
Chemicals TO 13,619.60 12,227.49 160,863.03 106,977.69
Materials & Supplies SO 11,795.19 1,177.53 65,774.59 12,204.33
Materials & Supplies SM 0.00 0.00 2,466.00 0.00
Materials & Supplies TO 0.00 1,920.00 39,782.57 19,738.61
Materials & Supplies TM 0.00 0.00 995.00 0.00
Materials & Supplies DO 0.00 0.00 14.83 0.00
Materials & Supplies DO 0.00 0.00 14,415.15 15,918.57
Materials & Supplies DM 0.00 0.00 0.00 84.59

For Management Purposes Only




Materials & Supplies DM

Materials & Supplies DM Tools

Materials & Supplies CAE
Materials & Supplies AG
Contractual Ser-Eng SM
Contractual Ser-Eng DM
Contractual Ser-Acct AG
Contractual Ser-Leg AG
Contractual Ser-Wtr Test TO
Contractual Ser-Other SO
Contractual Ser-Other SO
Contractual Ser-Other SM
Contractual Ser-Other TO
Contractual Ser-Other TM
Contractual Ser-Other DO
Contractual Ser-Other DM
Contractual Ser-Other CAE
Contractual Ser-Other AG
Rental of Bld/R1 Prop DO
Rental of BId/R]1 Prop DM
Rental of Bld/Rl Prop CAE
Rental of Equipment SO
Rental of Equipment SO
Rental of Equipment TO
Rental of Equipment DO
Rental of Equipment DM
Rental of Equipment GA
Transportation Expense SO
Transportation Expense DO
Transportation Expense DM
Transportation Expense CAE
Transportation Expense AG
Insurance-Vehicles SO
Insurance-Vehicies SM
Insurance-Vehicles TO
Insurance-Vehicles TM
Insurance-Vehicles DO
Insurance-Vehicles DM
Insurance-Vehicles CAE
Insurance-Vehicles AG
Insurance-Gen Liab SO
Insurance-Gen Liab SM
Insurance-Gen Liab TO
Insurance-Gen Liab TM
Insurance-Gen Liab DO
Insurance-Gen Liab DM
Insurance-Gen Liab CAE
Insurance-Gen Liab AG
Insurance-Workers Comp TO
Insurance-Workers Comp DO

Insurance-Workers Comp DM
Insurance-Workers Comp CAE

Insurance-Workers Comp AG
Insurance-Other DM
Insurance-Other CAE
Insurance-Other AG
Miscellaneous Expense TO
Miscellaneous Expense TM

MARTIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Income Statement

Current Month

This Year
3,484.87
0.00
1,17%15
0.00
0.00
1,788.00
3,500.00
1,422.35
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
60.00
0.00
1,335.00
0.00
0.00
730.26
0.00
31,319.10
0.00
0.00
0.00
5.00
0.00
0.00
3,516.08
492.58
259.12
38.47
38.47
3847
38.47
246.20
269.29
38.47
61.55
146.59
97.73
293.18
122.16
75737
781.80
97.73
146.59
1,251.62
401.63
927.15
31.13
501.13
0.00
331.35
470.65
334.33
0.00

For the Ten Months Ending October 31, 2018

Current Month

Last Year
3,314.00
0.00
732.90
0.00
0.00
0.00
3,500.00
2,646.15
1,425.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
8,385.99
919.00
55.00
0.00
0.00
709.58
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
206.92
1,986.89
328.38
1,487.97
38.47
38.47
38.47
3847
246.20
269.29
38.47
61.55
146.59
97.73
293.18
122.16
757.37
781.80
97.73
146.59
1,251.62
401.63
927.15
31.13
501.13
916.20
331.35
470.65
344 48
81.68

For Management Purposes Only

Year to Date
This Year
123,855.50
0.00
14,087.10
411.95
960.00
1,788.00
35,000.00
47,647.88
17,544.75
840.00
20,172.00
4,549.97
2,250.00
7,456.00
1,101.35
54,643.07
7,139.98
5,404.00
499,55
525.00
7,241.27
2,719.50
60,313.35
2,500.00
679.88
148.95
5.00
190.01
2,999.94
40,820.92
4,702.84
5,833.64
384.70
384.70
384.70
384.70
2,462.00
2,692.90
384.70
615.50
1,465.90
977.30
2,931.80
1,221.60
7,573.70
7,818.00
977.30
1,465.90
12,516.20
4,016.30
9,271.50
311.30
5,011.30
0.00
3,313.50
4,706.50
3,614.32
245.04
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Year to Date
Last Year
42,034.51
5.29
14,479.78
28.79
0.00

0.00
35,000.00
12,639.84
20,168.50
0.00

0.00

0.00
4,966.32
16,737.36
1,931.48
35,176.39
4,963.86
7,506.60
510.00
0.00
7,116.08
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
7,933.95
0.00

0.00
4,552.65
37,818.40
3,447.99
8,945.15
386.02
386.02
386.02
386.02
2,470.34
3,577.28
386.02
617.60
1,363.90
909.26
2,727.80
1,136.58
6,574.96
7,273.98
909.26
2,060.22
11,711.36
4,185.38
7,479.66
279.56
4,301.16
1,679.70
3,325.26
4,519.37
5,275.85
809.37



Page: 3
MARTIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
Income Statement
For the Ten Months Ending October 31, 2018
Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
Miscellaneous Expense DO 0.00 0.00 51.50 0.00
Miscellaneous Expense DO 0.00 0.00 4,723.49 1,861.15
Miscellaneous Expense DM 0.00 0.00 1,076.07 33.13
Miscellaneous Expense CAE 215.81 212.61 2,420.41 1,922.08
Miscellaneous Expense CAE 0.00 132.72 1,254.61 1,234.75
Miscellaneous Expense CAE- O/S 0.00 0.00 0.30 0.00
Miscellaneous Expense AG 1,850.00 1,700.00 3,952.23 3,800.00
Miscellaneous Expense AG 1,187.76 707.63 16,684.63 10,586.25
Total Expenses 265,293.05 212,713.35 2,586,723.64 2,189,742.92
Net Income $ (62,140.68) $ (28,647.55) $ (704,878.60) § (500,345.09)

For Management Purposes Only



October, 2018, customer collections posted to customer accounts of the Martin County Water

District were $220,758.91. The collections were classifled as follows:

» Metered Sales to Residential Customers $152,663.94
s  Metered Sales to Commercial Customers 27,724.08
o Metered Sales to Commercial Exempt Customers 7,235.76
e Miscellaneous Service Revenues 2,431.27
o Other Water Revenues—Penalties 7,734.98
e Other Water Revenues—Surcharge . 15,273.24
SUBTOTAL $213,063.27
Tax Collections Payahle—Sales 1,665.66
Tax Collections Payable—School 5,614.32
Tapping Fee Agreements 415.66

TOTAL CUSTOMER COLLECTIONS POSTED $220,758.91



.Martin County Water District

387 East Main St., Suite 140
Inez, KY 41224
(606) 298-3885 All Books

Payments Applied Between:10/1/2018 And 10/31/2018 UnFiled

Deé’ériyhon nt Pa
o pAes SHre o ulnnlay b SR TOC R e S TR
Sales Tax $1,665.66

Bal. Forward Tap balance $415.66
C1 Comm.. W/Tax Water $9,116.76
C1E Res. NIT Waler $1,088.79
c2 1" Meter Water $2,723.96
C2E 1" Meter NfT Water $761.08
Cc3 1 1/2" Com. Waler $188.24
C3E 11/2" Com. N/T Wate $282.36
ca 2" Commercial Waler $8,983.04
C4E 2" Com. NIT Water $5,1056.53
C5 3" Commercial Water $2,336.58
Ccé 4" Commercial Water $4.375.50
Dss Debt Sve. Surcharge ¢15,273.24
Late Charge Late Charge $7,154.48
Meter Pull Non-Pay § Meter pull non-pay $1,439.97
Meter Pulll Non-Pay Meter set back $448.92
Meter Set Fee Meter set $397.86
NSF Check Fee RCF #100 $10.00
R1 Res. N/Tax Water $152,663.94
sC School Tax $5,614.32
Service Fee Read-In §$134.52

Total Payments: $220,758.81

Report Printed On 11/13/2018 Page 1 of |



The Martin County Water District billed customers $209,453.59 In October 2018, The schedule

below identifies the sources of revenue:

» Metered Sales to Residential Customers $144,630.49
o Metered Sales to Commercial Customers 26,955.77
¢ Metered Sales to Commercial Exempt Customers 7,739.21
» Miscellaneous Service Revenues 2,794.00
e Other Water Revenues—Penalties 5,904.29
e Other Water Revenues—Surcharge 14,438.74
SUBTOTAL $202,462.50
Tax Collections Payable—Sales 1,617.63
Tax Collections Payable—School 5,373.36
TOTAL CUSTOMER BILLING $209,453.49

Total billing of $209,453.49 concurs with the post-rate Increase.



1 ¥

‘Martin County Water District

387 East Main St., Sulte 140
Inez, KY 41224
(606) 208-3886

Date Range 10/1/2018 Through 10/31/2018

Date Usage
10/20/2018 ’ 14480000

Report Printed On 11/13/2018

Cateqory

01

C1

C1E

C2

C2E

C3

C3E

C4

C4E

C5

ce

DSS

EX

Late Charge
Meter Pull Non-Pay Service Fee
Meter Pulll Non-Pay Re-set Fee
Meter Set Fee
NSF Check Fee
R1

sC

Service Fee

10/20/2018 Total Billed:

Billed Amount

$1,617.63
$8,380.25
$1,055.65
$2,818.40
$706.32
$337.45
$282.36
$8,707.59
$5,694.88
$2,336.58
$4,375.50
$14,438.74
$0.00
$5,904.29
$1,520.00
$640.00
$400.00
$34.00
$144,630.49
$5,373.36
$200.00

$209,453.49

All Books

Page | of 1



The following Aged Accounts Payable, October 2018, for the Martin County Water District is

listed in order of priority. The vendor ID Is preceded by priority code.

Please note, the increase in Zip Zone purchases are due to powering diesel pumps at the

reservoir and/or river intake,

PRIORITY LEVEL LEGEND

A

1 Payroll and all related payroll tax expenses

2 Insurances

3  Bond and lease payments

4  Utilitles

5 Chemicals

B

6 Requlred and emergency vendor purchases and CODs
7  Required depleted fittings ahd materials

8  Emeigency squlprient repairs

9  Vendor arrangaments for preventing collectron procedures
10 Vendor Payments as cash flow perriits



11/13/18 at 12:59:01.00

MARTIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
Aged Payables
As of Oct 31, 2018

Filter Criteria includes: 1) Includes Drop Shipments. Report order is by |D. Report is printed In Summary Format.

Page: 1

Vendor ID
Vendor
Contact
Telephone 1

0-30

31-60

61-90 Over90 days Amount Due

02 ELITEAGENCYINC
THE ELITE AGENCY INC.

1-859-264-8400

04 AEP-03661023014
AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER

STORAGE TANK CANEY H

04 AEP-03767125408
AMERICAN ELECTRIC PCWER

RT 3 S AIRPORT PUMP

04 PAINTSVILLEUTILIT
PAINTSVILLE UTILITIES

05 APPALACHIANST

APPALACHIAN STATES ANALYTICAL

06 BLUEWATERKENTUCKY
BLUEWATER KENTUCKY, LLC

06 BUSINESSRADIOLIC
BUSINESS RADIO LICENSING

09 ALLPUMPSSALES&SER

ALL PUMPS SALES & SERVICE INC,

09 EVANSHARDWAREINC
EVANS HARDWARE, INC.

10 64SECONDS
64 SECONDS

10 ACROPRINT

ACROPRINT TIME RECORDER CO.

10 ADVANCEDAUTOPROF

ADVANCED AUTO PARTS PROFESSI

10 ALLAMERICANFIREEQ

3,239.00

539.53

94.10

496.26

1,275.00

480.00

1,046.96

1,405.00

1,826.14

3,048.25

1,000.00

120.00

1,757.91

128.08

9,782.00

2,500.00

29,722.36

84,164.38

705.00

955.54

1,092.27

725.00

3,239.00

539.53

94.10

624.34

14,235.25

4,775.00

600.00

29,722.36

88,795.39

705.00

056.54

1,002.27

725.00



11/13/18 at 12:59:01.02

MARTIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Aged Payables
As of Oct 31, 2018

Filter Criterla includes: 1) Includes Drop Shipments. Report order Is by ID. Report is printed In Sumnmary Format.

Page: 2

Vendor ID 0-30
Vendor

Contact

Telephone 1

31-60

61-90 Over90days Amount Due

ALL AMERICAN FIRE EQUIPMENT

10 ARAMARK
ARAMARK

10 ASHLANDOFFICESUP
ASHLAND OFFICE SUPPLY

10 BANKSMILLERSUPPLY
BANKS MILLER SUPPLY

10 BRENNTAG
BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH, INC

10 CDPENGINEERS,INC.
CDP ENGINEERS, INC.

10 CHAFINS,ERIC
ERIC CHAFINS

10 CHAPMANPRINTINGCO 289.00
THE CHAPMAN PRINTING COMPAN

10 CITHORNBURGCOINGC 1,788.00
THE C. |. THORNBURG CO., INC.

10 CONSOLIDATEDPIPE 125.88
CONSOLIDATED PIPE & SUPPLY CO

FLUTY LICK BR

10 COUNTYCONCRETE
COUNTY CONCRETE

10 CUMBO,BRIAN 1,422.35
BRIAN CUMBO, ATTORNEY AT LAW

10 DAVIS,PAUL
PAUL DAVIS

125.88

612.50

514.77

346.40

378.50

2,490.75

960.00

£85.00

1,778.40

11,246.81 147,119.31

125.88 12,614.84

2,676.00

7,730.21 43,820.01

1,200.00

514.77

346.40

378.50

2,490.75

960.00

585.00

2,067.40

160,154.12

12,992.48

2,676.00

53,585.07

1,200.00



1113118 at 12:59:01,02

MARTIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Aged Payables
As of Oct 31, 2018

Fliter Criteria Includes: 1) Includes Drop Shipments. Report order is by ID. Report is printed In Summary Format.

Page: 3

Vendor ID 0-30 31-60 61-~90 Over90days AmountDue
Vendor

Contact

Telephone 1

10 DELONG,PAUL 120.00 60.00 740.00 920.00
PAUL DELONG

10 EDGAR'STIRE 981.00 981.00
EDGAR'S TIRES

10 ELLIOTTSUPPLY&GL 995.00 995.00
ELLIOTT SUPPLY & GLASS

10 ENDICOTTTRAINING 420.00 420.00
ENDICOTT TRAINING

10 FASTCHANGE 134.96 5,409.35 5,544.31
FAST CHANGE

606-298-0764

10 GUTHRIESALES 389.21 389.21
GUTHRIE SALES AND SERVICE, INC

10 HIGHLANDCOMMUNICA 110.00 110.00
HIGHLAND COMMUNICATIONS, INC, :

10 HINKLEBLACKTOP2 3,797.50 3,797.50
HINKLE BLACKTOP LLC

10 HOLBROOKIMPLEMENT 793.97 793.97
HOLBROOK IMPLEMENT

10 HOWELLSHVAC 5,418.24 5,418.24
HOWELLS HVAC

10 HOWELLSRECYCLING 14,125.00 14,125.00
HOWELL'S RECYCLING

10 INEZAUTOMOTIVESUP 169.85 169.95

INEZ AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY
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11/13/18 at 12:59:01.03 Page: 4
MARTIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
Aged Payables
As of Oct 31, 2018

Filter Criteria Includes: 1) Includes Drop Shipments. Report order is by ID. Report is printed in Summary Format.

Vendor ID 0-30 31-60 61-90 Over90 days AmountDue
Vendor

Contact

Telephone 1

10 INEZFIRERESCUE 1,062.70 1,062.70
INEZ FIRE RESCUE

10 IPC 38.00 38.00
IPC

10 JHTOMBLINFENCECO 422.00 422.00
JH TOMBLIN FENCE CO

10 JUKELLER 40.00 40.00
J.J. KELLER & ASSOCIATES

10 KIRK,RICHARD 1,700.00 1,700.00
RICHARD KIRK

10 KIRKLAWNSERVICE 100.00 100.00
KIRK LAWN SERVICE

10 KYRURALWATERASSOC 1,850.00 1,700.00 3,650.00
KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSOCI

10 KYTEKS 155.00 155.00
KYTEKS

10 KYUNDERGROUNDPROT 139.50 180.00 2,035.10 2,354,60
KY UNDERGROUND PROTECTION |

10 LINDAFSUMPTERCPA 7,000.00 3,500.00 161,000.00 171,500.00
LINDA F. SUMPTER, CPA, PSC

10 MARCOMINESUPPLY 1,382.87 1,382.87
MARCO MINE SUPFLY INC

10 MCCOYTREESERVICE 600.00 600.00

McCOY'S TREE SERVICE



11/13/18 at 12:59:01.03

MARTIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
Aged Payables
As of Oct 31, 2018

Fliter Criterla Includes: 1) Includes Drop Shipments. Report order Is by ID. Report Is printed in Summary Format.

Page: 5

Vendor ID 0-30 31-60 61-90 Over90 days Amount Due
Vendor

Contact

Telephone 1

10 MCSD - 9-00706 1,886.07 1,886.07
MARTIN COUNTY SANITATION DIST

10 MOORE,CANDY 812,54 812.54
CANDY MOORE

10 MOORE,CHARLIE 573.08 573.08
CHARLIE MOORE

10 MOUNTAINCITIZEN 231.37 783.25 594.56 1,600.18
MOUNTAIN CITIZEN

10 NORFOLKSOUTHERN 55.00 55.00
RAILROAD MANAGEMENT COMPAN

10 NSRAILWAYCO 25.00 25.00
NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY CO

10 POCAHONTASDEV 25,00 25.00
POCAHONTAS DEVLOPMENT CORP

10 PRESTONSBURGCITYU 16,685.50 23,342,850 108,317.25 148,345.25
PRESTONSBURG CITY UTILITIES

10 QUILLCORPORATION 461.73 461.73
QUILL CORPORATION

10 R&JBUILDINGSUPPLY 104.91 41.66 104.91 9,640.05 9,891.53
R & J BUILDING SUPPLY

10 RFCCC 836.79 836,79 3,275.82 4,949.40
MARTIN COUNTY COMMUNITY CEN

10 SERVICEPUMP&SUPPL 679.88 3,385.50 14,015.13 18,080.51

SERVICE PUMP & SUPPLY INC



11/13118 at 12:59:01.05 Page: 6
MARTIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
Aged Payables

As of Oct 31, 2018
Filter Crileria Includes: 1) Includes Drop Shipments. Report order s by ID. Report Is printed In Summary Format,

Vendor ID 0-30 31-60 61-90 Over90days AmountDue
Vendor

Contact

Telephone 1

10 SOLESELECTRIC 17,542.00 17,542.00

SOLES ELECTRIC OF HUNTINGTON

10 STATE ELECTRIC 121,20 121.20
STATE ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO

10 SUDDENLINK-9010FC 215.81 216.81
SUDDENLINK

10 SUDDENLINK-901PLT 247.39 247,39
SUDDENLINK

10 SUDDENLINK401PLT 86.94 86.94
SUDDENLINK

10 TECH2000INC 90.00 9,797.92 9,887.92

TECH 2000, INC.

10 THEHOMECITYICECO 399.00 399.00
THE HOME CITY INCE COMPANY

10 UNITEDSYSTEMS 3,020.00 3,020.00
UNITED SYSTEMS& SOFTWARE INC

10 UNIVERSALLICENSIN 471.38 471.38
UNIVERSAL LICENSING SERVICE

10 USABLUEBOOK 2,411.06 2,411.06
USA BLUE BOOK :

10 USBANKCT-LOUISVIL 513.91 513.91
US BANK KY POOLED CHECKS

10 VERMEER 30.72 39.72
VERMEER HEARTLAND

10 WALKERCOMMUNICATI 89.00 1,602.00 1,691.00



11/13/18 at 12:59:01.05

MARTIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Aged Payables
As of Oct 31, 2018

Fliter Criterda Includes: 1) Includes Drop Shipments. Report order Is by ID. Report Is printed In Summary Format.

Page: 7

Vendor |D
Vendor
Contact
Telephone 1

0-30

31-60

61-90 Over 90 days

Amount Due

WALKER COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

10 WARFIELDSHOPRITE
WARFIELD SHOPRITE INC

10 WHAYNESUPPLY

WHAYNE SUPPLY COMPANY

10 WILDCAT TIRE

WILDCAT AUTOMOTIVE SALES & SE

606-534-4020
10 WILDCATAUTOS&SVC

WILDCAT AUTOMOTIVE SALES & SE

10 WILSONEQUIPMENTCO
WILSCON EQUIPMENT COMPANY

874-8036
10 WVAELECTRIC

W.VA, ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPAN

10 XYLEM

XYLEM DEWATERING SOLUTIONS |

10 ZIPZONE(FASTLANE)
ZIP ZONE, INC

JUDE,JOHN
JOHN JUDE

Report Total

30,319.10

28,349.97

193.86

7,808.72

100.00

12.00

7,649.86

1,006.06

1,5564.19

413.01

908.03

42,496.60

8,620.67 195,230.95

12.00

7,640.86

1,006.06

1,748.05

413.01

908.03

72,815.70

241,010.31

100.00

99,034.78

38,935.48

45,685.85 965,991.15

1,149,647.26




The Debt Service Surcharge applied to customer accounts by the Martin County Water District
during the month of October, 2018 was $15,273.24. Interest of $3.98 was earned during that time

period.



11/13/18 at 14:53:30.21 Page: 1
MARTIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
General Ledger
For the Period From Qct 1, 2018 to Oct 31, 2018
Filter Criteria includes: 1) IDs from 127 to 127. Report order Is by ID. Report is printed with shortened descriptions and in Detail Format.
Account ID Date Reference Jrnl  Trans Descriptlon Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
Account Description
127 10/1/18 Beginnlng Balance 81,602.00
Debt Surcharge Fund  10/1/18 DSS XFER GEN To record daily DS 327.69
10/2/18  DSS XFER GEN To record daily DS 243.75
10/3/18  DSS XFER GEN To record daily DS 548.94
10/4/18 DSS XFER GEN To record daily DS 319.94
10/5/18  DSS XFER GEN To record daily DS 637.29
10/6/18  DSS XFER GEN To record dally DS 50.28
10/7/18  DSS XFER GEN To record dally DS 2933
10/8/18 DSS XFER GEN To record daily DS 769.74
10/9/18  DSS XFER GEN To record daily DS 603.87
10/10/18 DSS XFER GEN To record daily DS 639.20
10/11/18 DSS XFER GEN To record daily DS 611.45
10/12/18 DSS XFER GEN To record daily DS 568.06
10/13/18 DSS XFER GEN To record daily DS 58.66
10/14/18 DSS XFER GEN To record dafly DS 12.57
10/15/18 DSS XFER GEN To record dally DS 935.95
10/16/18 DSS XFER GEN To record dally DS 1,091.38
10/17/18 DSS XFER GEN To record daily DS 821.06
10/18/18 DSS XFER GEN To record daily DS 842,92
10/19/18 DSS XFER GEN To record daily DS 1,148.17
10/20/18 DSS XFER GEN To record daily DS 544,32
10/21/18 DSS XFER GEN To record dally DS 74.59
10/22/18 DSS XFER GEN To record dally DS 2,294,70
10/23/18 DSS XFER GEN To record daily DS 879.20
10/24/18 DSS XFER GEN To record daily DS 213.39
10/25/18 DSS XFER GEN To record daily DS 167.72
10/26/18 DSS XFER GEN To record daily DS 296.89
10/27/18 DSS XFER GEN To record dally DS 8.38
10/28/18 DSS XFER GEN To record dally DS 12.57
10/29/18 DSS XFER GEN To record daily DS 196.17
10/30/18 DSS XFER GEN To record dally DS 188.20
10/31/18 DSS XFER GEN Ta record daily DS 146.86
10/31/18  10/31/18 GEN Interest Income 3.98
Current Perlod Cha 15,277.22 15,277.22
10/34/18 Ending Balance 98,879.22



INEZ DEPOSIT BANK

41 WEST MAIN ST PO BOX 365
INEZKY 41224

Tel: (606)298-3511

I!lll’Hl”lllllllllll]“”Ill“

MARTIN COUNTY. WATER DISTRICT
DEBT SERVICE SURCHARGE

387 EAST MAIN STREET, SUITE 14
INEZ KY 41224

Account No.: josures: {0)

Statement Date: 10/31/2018 Page: 1

IDB BUSINESS INT CHECKING SUMMARY Type: REG  Stafus: Active
Category Number Amount
Balance Forward From 09/28/18 81,379.89
Deblts 0.00
Automatic Deposlts 28 14,488,56 +
Interest Added This Statement 3.98+
Ending Balance On 10/31/18 95,872.43

Annual Percentage Yield Earned 0.06%
Interest Paid This Year 9.83
Average Balance (Ledger) 88,161.87+
Direct Inquiries About Electronlc Entries To:
Phone: (606) 298 - 3511

ALL CREDIT ACTIVITY
Date Description Amount
10/03/18 INTERNET TRANSFER FROM DDA 517577 12,57
10/03/18 INTERNET TRANSFER FROM DDA 517577 12,57
10/03/18 INTERNET TRANSFER FROM DDA 517577 192.78
10/03/18 INTERNET TRANSFER FROM DDA 517577 243.76
10/03/18 INTERNET TRANSFER FRCM DDA 6175677 330.01
10/04/18 INTERNET TRANSFER FROM DDA 617577 548.94
10/09/18 INTERNET TRANSFER FROM DDA 617677 29,33
10/09{18 INTERNET TRANSFER FROM DDA 617577 50,28
10/09/18 INTERNET TRANSFER FROM DDA 517577 319.94
10/08/18 INTERNET TRANSFER FROM DDA 617677 637.29
10/09/18 INTERNET TRANSFER FROM DDA 617577 769.74
10/11/18 INTERNET TRANSFER FROM DDA 617577 603,87
10/11/18 INTERNET TRANSFER FROM DDA 517577 639.20
10/12/18 INTERNET TRANSFER FROM DDA 517577 1.87
10/12118 INTERNET TRANSFER FROM DDA 517577 611.45
10/16/18 INTERNET TRANSFER FROM DDA 517577 12,67
10/16/18 INTERNET TRANSFER FROM DDA 517577 68.66
10/16/18 INTERNET TRANSFER FROM DDA 517577 568.06
10/16/18 INTERNET TRANSFER FROM DDA 517577 936.896
10/19/18 INTERNET TRANSFER FROM DDA 517577 821.06
10/19/18 INTERNET TRANSFER FROM DDA 617577 842,92
10/19/18 INTERNET TRANSFER FROM DDA 517577 1,091.38
10/23/18 INTERNET TRANSFER FROM DDA 617577 74.59
10/23/18 INTERNET TRANSFER FROM DDA 517577 544,32
10/23/18 INTERNET TRANSFER FROM DDA 517577 1,148,17



INEZ DEPOSIT BANK

41 WEST MAIN 8T PO BOX 365

INEZKY 41224
Tel: (606)298-3511

A mmmnmanmimi

* MARTIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
DEBT SERVICE SURCHARGE
387 EAST MAIN STREET, SUITE 14

INEZ KY 41224

Account No.:

nolosures: (0)

ALL CREDIT ACTIVITY (cont.)

Statement Date: 10/31/2018 Page: 2

Date Description Amount
10/23/18 INTERNET TRANSFER FROM DDA 617577 2,284,70
10/26/18 INTERNET TRANSFER FROM DDA 517677 213.39
10/25/18 INTERNET TRANSFER FROM DDA 517577 879.20
10/31/18 INTEREST PAID 3.98
DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY
Beglnning Ledger Balance on 09/28/18 was 81,378.89
Date Balance Date Balance '  Date Balance
10/03/18 82,171.57 10/12/18 86,383.48 10/25/18 96,868.45
10/04/18 82,720.51 10/18/18 87,958.72 10/31/18 85,872.43
10/09/18 84,627.09 10/18/18 80,714.08
10/11/18 856,770.16 10/23/18 94,775.86
OVERDRAFT FEE SUMMARY

Total For This Perlod

Total Year-To-Date

Total Overdraft Fees - $0.00 $0.00
Total Returned ltem Fees $0.00 $0.00
Fees Refunded $0.00 $0.00
Fees Waived $0.00 $0.00

mls Statement Cycle Reflects 33 Days J




11/13/18 at 14:52:51.31

Page: 1

MARTIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Account Reconciliation

As of Oct 31, 2018
127 - Debt Surcharge Fund - 613193

Bank Statement Date: October 31, 2018
Filter Criterla includes: Report is printed In Detail Format,

Beglnning GL Balance
Add: Cash Receipts

Less: Cash Disbursements
Add (Less) Other

Ending GL Balance

Ending Bank Balance

Add back deposlts In transit
Total deposits in transit
(Less) outstanding checks
Total outstanding checks

Add (Less) Other

Total other
Unreconciled difference

Ending GL Balance

Oct 25, 2018
Oct 26, 2018
Oct 27, 2018
Oct 28, 2018
Oct 29, 2018
Oct 30, 2018
Oct 31, 2018

DSS XFER
DSS XFER
DSS XFER
DSS XFER
DSS XFER
DSS XFER
DSS XFER

167.72
296.89
8.38
12.57
186.17
188.20
146.86

81,602.00

15,277.22
96,879.22
9587243

1,006.79
0.00

96,879.22



The total cash disbursements for October, 2018, for the Martin County Water District were
$267,246.24, including payroll and related liability disbursements. Attached Is a check register with

ttlose disbursements disclosed.

The vendor payments, as scheduled on the following Cash Disbursements Journal were
$229,829.59, Vendor, Involce and other documentatlon Is provided for your additlonal Information and

analysis on the Journal.



14/13/18 at 13:34:34.57

MARTIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Check Register

For the Period From Oct 1, 2018 to Oct 31, 2018

Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by Date,

Page: 1

Check # Date Payee Cash Account Amount
10/1/18  US BANK 126c 5,706.99
CCQo1 10/M1/18  KENTUCKY ENGINEERING GROUP PLLC  129b 71,350.00
14044 10/2/18  THE C.I. THORNBURG CO,, INC. 131.3b 6.674.87
14045 10/2/18  US POSTAL SERVICE 131.3b 1,027.15
10/2/18  FEDERAL TAX DEPOSIT 131.4b 5,000.14
14046 10/5(18  KENTUCKY AMERICAN WATER COMPAN  131.3b 5.00
10/5/18  INEZ DEPOSIT BANK 128a 16.00
10/5/18  INEZ DEPOSIT BANK 132a 13.40
10/8/18  TREASURER, KUIF 131.4b © b2.29
8973 10/8/18  MARTIN COUNTY FISCAL COURT 131.4b 1,414.40
10/9/18 SUDDENLINK 131.3b 438.16
10/9/18 SUDDENLINK 131.3b 181.89
10/9/18  SUDDENLINK 131.3b 502.28
8974 10/9/18  COLONIAL LIFE 131.4b 574.98
14047 10/10/18 BIG SANDY RURAL ELECTRIC 131.3b 137.13
14048 10/10/18 BIG SANDY RURAL ELECTRIC 131.3b 308.28
14049 10/10/18 BIG SANDY RURAL ELECTRIC 131.3b 36.64
14050 10/10/18 BIG SANDY RURAL ELECTRIC 131.3b 38.47
14051 10/10/18 BIG SANDY RURAL ELECTRIC 131.3b 36.64
14052 10/10/18 BIG SANDY RURAL ELECTRIC 131.3b 37.07
14053 10/10/18 BIG SANDY RURAL ELECTRIC 131.3b 143.51
14054 10/10/18  BIG SANDY RURAL ELECTRIC 131.3b 1,935.47
14055 10/10/18 BIG SANDY RURAL ELECTRIC 131.3b 37.27
14056 10/10/18 US POSTAL SERVICE 131.3b 150.00
14057 10/10/18 BRADEN MILLS 131.3b 650.00
14058 10/10/18 SERVICE PUMP & SUPPLY INC 131.3b 2,719.50
14059 10/10/18 THE C. 1. THORNBURG CO., INC. 131.3b 759.00
1557 10/10/18 US BANK KY POOLED CHECKS 1260 527.74
14060 10/10/18 KLC INSURANCE SERVICES 131.3b 5,689.62
10/11/18 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER 131.3b 358.17
10/11/18 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER 131.3b 364.57
10/11/18 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER 131.3b 13.02



11/13/18 at 13:34:34.58

MARTIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Check Register
For the Period From Oct 1, 2018 to Oct 31, 2018

Filter Criteria Includes: Report order is by Date.

Page: 2

Check # Date Payee Cash Account Amount
10/11/18  AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER 131.3b 29.28

10/11/18  KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY 131.3b 29.54

10/11/18 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER 131.3b 400.00

10/11/18  AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER 131.3b 28.21

10/11/18 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER 131.3b 29.18

10M11/18  KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY 131.3b 8,708.45

10/11/18 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER 131.3b 58.31

10/11/18 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER 131.3b 1,416.64

10/11/18 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER-~Meathous 131.3b 389.77

10/11/18 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER 131.3b 301.24

10/11/18 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER 131.3b 68.03

10/11/18 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER 131.3b 816.22

10/11/18  AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER 131.3b 9,597.72

10/11/18 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER 131.3b 7,074.30

10/11/18 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER 131.3b 19.67

10/11/18 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER 131.3b 1,133.40

10/11/18 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER 131.3b 29.68

‘ 10/11/18 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER 1313b 24.29

10/11/18  AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER 131.3b 392.58

10/11/18 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER 131.3b 3,926.56

10/11/18 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER 131.3b 4,619.24

10/11/18  AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER 131.3b 29.07

10/11/18 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER 131.3b 275.12

10/11/18 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER 131.3b 28.82

8995 10/12/18 OHIO CHILD SUPPORT PAYMENT CENTR 131.4b 726.91
8996 10/12/18 KY DEFERRED COMP 131.4b 30.00
14061 10/12/18 THE C. |. THORNBURG CO., INC. 131.3b 1,479.00
10/15/18 KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER 131.4b 2,137.73

8975 10/15/18 EARL T, ALLEY 131.4b 1,692.52
8976 10/15/18 KATHY L. CARTER 131.4b 823.12
8977 10/15/18 MARCELLA A. DIALS 131.4b 723.96
8978 10/15/18  JOHNATHAN K. HORN 131.4b 1,009.00



11/13/18 at 13:34:34.60

MARTIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Check Register

For the Period From Oct 1, 2018 to Oct 31, 2018

Filter Criteria includes: Report order Is by Date.

Page: 3

Check # Date Payee Cash Account Amount
8979 10/15/18 TROY R. HORN 131.4b 1,194.88
8980 10/16/18 RAYMOND F. JUDE 131.4b 804.48
8981 10/15/18 CAMERON JUSTICE 131.4b 483,75
8982 10/15/18  JAMES L. MCCQY 131.4b 1,046.82
8983 10/15/18  JOHN T. MILLS 131.4b 1,163.70
8984 10/15/18 BRANDI D. MOORE 131.4b 1,082.12
8985 10/15/18 ELBERT OSBORNE 131.4b 1,173.24
8986 10/15/18  BILLY L. PATRICK 131.4b 1,002.22
8987 10/15/18 KATRINA L, SANSOM 131.4b 716.24
8988 10/16/18  MICHAEL SARTIN 131.4b 1,775.01
8989 10/15/18 CHARLES G. SCOTT 131.4b 329.08
8990 10/15/18 JUSTIN R. SCOTT 131.4b 905.21
8991 10/15/18 131.4b
8992 10/16/18 RYAN L. SMITH 131.4b 1,142.95
8993 10/15/18 JOHN L. STAFFCRD 131.4b 970.64
8994 10/16/18 131.4b
14062 10/15/18 APPALACHIAN WIRELESS 131.3b 537.38
3225 10/16/18  MARTIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 131.2a 5,800.00
1190 10/16/18  MARTIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 132b 36.26
1191 10/16/18 JACK PENIX 132b 53.74
14063 10/17/18  HINKLE BLACKTOP LLC 131.3b 368.75
14064 10/17118 THE C. I. THORNBURG CO,, INC. 131.3b 5,623.80
14065 10/17/18 THE C. |. THORNBURG CO., INC. 131.3b 661.80
10/17/18 FEDERAL TAX DEPOSIT 131.4b 5,442.53
10/19/18 CORRECTION 131.2a 0.30
10/22/18 KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE  131.3b 5,103.00
10/22/18 KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER 131.3b 1,299.12
10/22/18 KENTUCKY RURAL WATER 126d 10,516.15
10/22/18 NSF 131.2a 44.37
14066 10/23/18 THE ELITE AGENCY INC. 131.3b 4,155.20
14067 10/23/18 THE C. |. THORNBURG CO., INC. 131.3b 6,125.80
10/23/18 ANTHEM BS/BC 131.3b 7,591.20



11113/18 at 13:34:34.61

MARTIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Check Register
For the Period From Oct 1, 2018 to Oct 31, 2018

Filter Criteria includes: Report order Is by Date.

Page: 4

Check # Date Payee Cash Account Amount
10/23/18  AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER 131.3b 10,000.00
10/23/18 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER 131.3b 179.62
10/24/18  NSF 131.2a 235.71
14068 10/25/18 SOLES ELECTRIC OF HUNTINGTON 131.3b 1,500.00
14070 10/26/18 THE C. |. THORNBURG CO., INC. 131.3b 1,870.00
10/26/18 NSF 131.2a 40.00
9020 10/29/18  OHIO CHILD SUPPORT PAYMENT CENTR 131.4b 726.91
8997 10/30/18 EARL T. ALLEY 131.4b 1,854.79
8998 10/30/18 KATHY L. CARTER 131.4b 823.12
8021 10/30/18 MARCELLA A, DIALS 131.4b 723.96
9000 10/30/18 JOHNATHAN K. HORN 131.4b 1,250.54
9001 10/30/18 TROY R. HORN 131.4b 1,466.56
9002 10/30/18 RAYMOND F. JUDE 131.4b 956.32
9003 10/30/18 CAMERON JUSTICE 131.4b 602.71
9019 10/30/18 JAMES L. MCCOY 131.4b 669.63
9005 10/30/18 JOHN T. MILLS 131.4b 1,409.42
9006 10/30/18 BRANDI D. MOORE 131.4b 1,009.21
9007. 10/30/18 ELBERT OSBORNE 131.4b 920.92
9008 10/30/18  BILLY L. PATRICK 131.4b 1,120.13
9009 10/30/18 KATRINA L. SANSOM 131.4b 769.60
9010 10/30/18 MICHAEL SARTIN 131.4b 1,990.96
9011 10/30/18 CHARLES G. SCOTT 131.4b 329.08
9012 10/30/18 JUSTINR. SCOTT 131.4b 832.12
9013 10/30/18 131.4b
8014 10/30/18 RYAN L. SMITH 131.4b 1,361.85
9015 10/30/18 JOHN L. STAFFORD 131.4b 1,337.79
9016 10/30/18 131.4b
9017 10/30/18 KY DEFERRED COMP 131.4b 30.00
14071 10/31/18 XYLEM DEWATERING SOLUTIONS INC 131.3b 1,000.00
14072 10/31/18 APPALACHIAN WIRELESS 131.3b 273.02
10/31/18 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER 131.3b 3,880.41
14073 10/31/18 THE C. I. THORNBURG CO., INC. 131.3b §,000.00



11/13/18 at 13:34:34,63
MARTIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
Check Register

For the Period From Oct 1, 2018 to Oct 31, 2018
Fllter Criterla Includes: Report order Is by Date.

Page: §

Check # Date Payee Cash Account Amount
14074 10/31/18 EVANS HARDWARE, INC. 131.3b 1,020.20
14075 10/3118 VOID 131.3b

10/31/18  INEZ DEPOSIT BANK 131.2a 26.65

Total 267,246.24



11/13/18 at 13:22:48.38

Fliter Criterla Includes: Report order is by Date. Report is printed In Detall Format.

MARTIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Cash Disbursements Journal
For the Period From Oct 1, 2018 to Oct 31, 2018

Page: 1

Date Check # Account ID Line Description Debit Amount  Credit Amount Invoice Date
10/1/18 2241 4,324.35
427.3b 1,296.23
€75.8b 86.41
126¢ US BANK 5,706.99
10/1/18  CCO001 331b 71,350.00
129b KENTUCKY 71,350.00
ENGINEERING
GROUP PLLC
10/2/18 241,3a 5,000.14
131.4b FEDERAL TAX 5,000.14
DEPOSIT
10/2/18 14044 231b Involce: 6,674.87 9/27/18
$100066077.002
131.3b THEC. |. 6,674.87
THORNBURG CO.,
INC.,
10/2/18 14045 231b Invoice: 100118 1,027.15 10/1/18
131.3b US POSTAL 1,027.15
SERVICE
10/5/18 675.8b 15.00
128a INEZ DEPOSIT 15.00
BANK
10/5/18 675.8b 13.40.
132a INEZ DEPOSIT 13.40
BANK
10/5/18 14046 231b Invoice; 100518 5.00 10/5/18
131.3b KENTUCKY 5.00
AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY
10/8/18 236.15a 52,29
131.4b TREASURER, KUIF 52.29
10/8/18 8973 231b Involce: 3Q2018 1,414.40 10/8/18
131.4b MARTIN COUNTY 1,414.40
FISCAL COURT
10/9/18 231b Invoice: 081518 212.98 8/15/18
231b Involce: 091518 225.18 9/15/18
131.3b SUDDENLINK 438.16
10/9/18 231b Invoice: 081818 245.09 8/18/18
231b Invoice: 091818 267.19 9/18/18
131.3b SUDDENLINK 502.28
10/9/18 231b Invoice: 081818 84.95 8/18/18
231b Invoice: 091818 96.94 9/18/18
131.3b SUDDENLINK 181.89
10/9/18 8974 231b Invoice; 574.98 9/24/18
5094925-0913064
131.4b COLONIAL LIFE 574.98
10/10/18 14047 231b Invoice: 100118 137.13 10/1/18
131.3b BIG SANDY RURAL 137.13

ELECTRIC



11/13/18 at 13:22:48.41

Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by Date. Report is printed in Detail Format.

MARTIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Cash Disbursements Journal
For the Period From Oct 1, 2018 to Oct 31, 2018

Page: 2

Date Check # Account ID Line Description Debit Amount  Credit Amount Invoice Date
10/10/18 14048 231b Invoice: 100118 308.26 101118
131.3b BIG SANDY RURAL 308.26
ELECTRIC
10/10/18 14049 231b Invoice: 100118 36.64 10/1/18
131.3b BIG SANDY RURAL 36.64
ELECTRIC
10/10/18 14050 231b tnvolce: 100118 38.47 10/1/18
131.3b BIG SANDY RURAL 38.47
ELECTRIC
10/10/18 14051 231b Invoice: 100118 36.64 10/1/18
131.3b BIG SANDY RURAL 36.64
ELECTRIC
10/10/18 14052 231b Involce: 100118 37.07 10/1/18
131.3b BIG SANDY RURAL 37.07
ELECTRIC
10/10/18 14053 231b Invoice: 100118 143.51 10/1/18
131.3b BIG SANDY RURAL 143.51
ELECTRIC
10/10/18 14054 231b Involce: 100118 1,935.47 10/1/18
131.3b BIG SANDY RURAL 1,935.47
ELECTRIC
10/10/18 14055 231b Invoice: 100118 37.27 10/1/18
131.3b BIG SANDY RURAL 37.27
ELECTRIC
10/10/18 14058 231b Invoice: 101018 150.00 10/10/18
131.3b US POSTAL 150.00
SERVICE
10/10/18 14057 231b Invoice: 009 650.00 9/12/18
131.3b BRADEN MILLS 650.00
10/10/18 14058 231b Invoice: 2,719.50 8/118
Cl-0000009839
131.3b SERVICE PUMP & 2,719.50
SUPPLY INC
10/10/18 14059 231b invoice; 759.00 10/16/18
$100067723.001
131.3b THE C. 1. 759.00
THORNBURG CO.,
INC.
10/10/18 14060 162b 5,689.62
131.3b KLC INSURANCE 5,689.62
SERVICES
10/10/18 1557 231b invoice: 091518 527.74 9/15/18
1260 US BANK KY 527.74
POOLED CHECKS
10/11/18 231b invoice: 080918 120.12 8/9/18
231b Invoice: 091018 158.47 9/10/18
231b Involce: 100918 121.41 10/9/18
131.3b AMERICAN 400.00

ELECTRIC POWER
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10/11/18 231b Invoice: 080918 113.86 8/9/18
231b Invoice: 091018 127.93 9/10/18
231b Invoice: 100918 116.38 10/9/18
131.3b AMERICAN 358.17
ELECTRIC POWER
10/11/18 231b Invoice: 100918 29.18 10/9/18
131.3b AMERICAN 29.18
ELECTRIC POWER
10/11/18 231b Invoice: 100418 13.02 10/4/18
131.3b AMERICAN 13.02
ELECTRIC POWER
10/11/18 231b Invoice: 080618 90.67 8/6/18
231b Invoice: 090618 100.94 9/6/18
231b Invoice: 100418 83.51 10/4118
131.3b AMERICAN 27512
ELECTRIC POWER
10/11/18 231b Invoice: 100418 24.29 10/4/18
131.3b AMERICAN 2429
ELECTRIC POWER
10/11/18 231b Involce: 080318 532.15 8/3/18
231b Involce: 090518 660,94 8/5/18
231b Involce: 100418 223.55 10/4/18
131.3b AMERICAN 1,416.64
ELECTRIC POWER
10/11/18 231b Inveice: 100518 29.28 10/5/18
131.3b AMERICAN 29,28
ELECTRIC POWER
10/11/18 231b Invoice: 100818 28.82 10/8/18
131.3b AMERICAN 28.82
ELECTRIC POWER
10/11/18 231b Involee: 100518 19.67 10/6/18
131.3b AMERICAN 19.67
ELECTRIC POWER
10/11/18 231b invoice: 080818 288.32 8/8/18
231b involce: 091018 309.91 8/10/18
231b Invoice: 100818 216.99 10/8/18
131.3b AMERICAN 816.22
ELECTRIC POWER
10/11/18 231b {nvoice: 100818 29.07 10/8/18
131.3b AMERICAN 29.07
ELECTRIC POWER
10/11/18 231b Involce: 082918 544.78 8/29/18
231b Invoice: 092818 588.62 9/28/18
131.3b AMERICAN 1,133.40
ELECTRIC POWER
10/11/18 231b Invoice: 080818 9,597.72 8/8/18
131.3b AMERICAN 9,597.72
ELECTRIC POWER
10/11/18 231b Invoice: 091018 7,074.30 9/10/18
131.3b AMERICAN 7.074.30

ELECTRIC POWER
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10/11/18 231b Invoice: 100418 58.31 10/4/18
131.3b AMERICAN 58.31
ELECTRIC POWER
10/11/18 231b Involce: 100418 . 29.68 10/4/18
131.3b AMERICAN 29.68
ELECTRIC POWER
10/11/18 231b Invoice: 100318 28.21 10/3/18
131.3b AMERICAN 28.21
ELECTRIC POWER
10/11/18 231b Involce: 080218 65,79 8/2/18
231b Invoice: 083118 233.97 8/31/18
231b Invoice: 100218 92.82 10/2/18
131.3b AMERICAN 392.58
ELECTRIC POWER
10/11/18 231b Involce: 080918 98.75 8/9/18
231b Involce: 091018 103.54 9/10/18
231b Involce: 100918 98.95 10/9/18
131.3b AMERICAN 301.24
ELECTRIC POWER
10/11/18 231b Involce: 080718 120.00 8/718
231b involce: 080618 149.11 8/6/18
231b Involce: 100518 120.66 10/5/18
131.3b AMERICAN 389.77
ELECTRIC POWER-
Meathouse
10/11/18 231b Involce: 080918 3,926.55 8/9/18
131.3b AMERICAN 3,926.55
ELECTRIC POWER
10/11/18 231b Invoice: 081018 4,619.24 9/10/18
131.3b AMERICAN 4,619.24
ELECTRIC POWER
10/11/18 231b Involce: 100418 8,708.45 10/4/18
131.3b KENTUCKY POWER 8,708.45
COMPANY
10/11/18 231h Invoice: 100518 29.54 10/5/18
131.3b KENTUCKY POWER 29.54
COMPANY .
10/11/18 231b Invoice: 100418 68.03 10/4/18
131.3b AMERICAN 68.03
ELECTRIC POWER
10/11/18 231b Invoice: 080818 136.45 8/8/18
231b Invoice: 091018 122.49 9/10/18
231b Invoice: 100818 105.63 10/8/18
131.3b AMERICAN 364.57
ELECTRIC POWER
10/12/18 14061 231b Invoice: 1,479.00 10/12/18
$100067964.001
131.3b THE C. |. 1,479.00
THORNBURG CO.,

INC,
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10/12/18 8995 231b Involce: 101518 726.91 10/15/18
131.4b OHIO CHILD 726.91
SUPPORT
PAYMENT
CENTRAL
10/12/18 8996 231b Invoice: 715538 30.00 10/15/18
131.4b KY DEFERRED 30.00
COMP
10/15/18 241.4 2137.73
131.4b KENTUCKY STATE 2,137.73
TREASURER
10/15/18 14062 231b Invoice: 4461272 268.72 8/16/18
231b Involce: 4547883 268.66 9/17/18
131.3b APPALACHIAN 537.38
WIRELESS
10/16/18 1190 235b 36.26
132b MARTIN COUNTY 36.26
WATER DISTRICT
10/16/18 1191 235b 53.74
132b JACK PENIX 53.74
10/16/18 3225 126¢ 5,800.00
131.2a MARTIN COUNTY 5,800.00
WATER DISTRICT
10/17/18 241.3a 5,442.53
131.4b FEDERAL TAX 5,442.53
DEPOSIT
10/117/18 14063 231b Invoice: 4380 183.76 8/30/18
231b Invoice: 4511 175.00 9/30/18
131.3b HINKLE BLACKTOP 3568.75
LLC
10/17/18 14064 231b Invoice: 5,623.80 10/8/18
$100066080.001
131.3b THE C. 1. 5,623.80
THORNBURG CO.,
INC.
10/17/18 14065 231b Invoice: 661.80 10/17/18
§100068264.001
131.3b THEC. . 661.80
THORNBURG CO.,
INC,
10/19/18 675.8b 0.30
131.2a CORRECTION 0.30
10/22/18 241.1 1,299,12
131.3b KENTUCKY STATE 1,299.12
TREASURER
10/22/18 142b Mable Baisden 44.37
131.2a NSF 44,37
10/22/18 2412 5,103.00
131.3b KENTUCKY 5,103.00

DEPARTMENT OF

[ Lk Wt ST o
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REVENUE
10/22/18 221.8 10,516.15
126d KENTUCKY RURAL 10,516.15
WATER
10/23/18 231b Invoice: 7,591.29 10/1/18
0201810604783
131.3b ANTHEM BS/BC 7,591.29
10/23/18 231b Invoice: 100818 10,000.00 10/8/18
131.3b AMERICAN 10,000.00
ELECTRIC POWER
10/23/18 231b Invoice: 100818 179.62 10/8/18
131.3b AMERICAN 179.62
ELECTRIC POWER
10/23/118 14066 231b Invoice: 2442 3,239.00 9/19/18
231b Invoice: 2579 916.20 9/19/18
131.3b THE ELITE AGENCY 4,156.20
INC.
10/23/18 14067 231b Invoice: 6,125.80 10/22/18
5100066081.001
131.3b THE C. 1. 6,125.80
THORNBURG CO.,
INC.
10/24/18 142b Gwenda Maynard 235.71
131.2a NSF 235.71
10/25/18 14068 231b Invoice: 0063779 1,500.00 10/18/18
131.3b SOLES ELECTRIC 1,500.00
OF HUNTINGTON
10/26/18 142b Fleming Hurley 40.00
131.2a NSF 40.00
10/26/18 14070 231b Invoice: 1,870.00 10/26/18
$100069162.001
131.3b THE C. I 1,870.00
THORNBURG CO,,
INC.
10/29/18 9020 231b Invoice: 103018 726.91 10/30/18
131.4b OHIO CHILD 726.91
SUPPORT
PAYMENT
CENTRAL
10/30/18 9017 231b Involce: 720409 30.00 10/17/18
131.4b KY DEFERRED 30.00
COMP
10/31/18 675.8b 26.65
131.2a INEZ DEPOSIT 26.65
BANK
10/31/18 231b Involce: 100418 3,880.41 10/4/18
131.3b AMERICAN 3,880.41
ELECTRIC POWER
10/31/18 14071 231b Involce: 400851714 1,000.00 10/3/18
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131.3b XYLEM 1,000.00
DEWATERING
SOLUTIONS INC
10/31/18 14072 231b Involce: 4647089 273.02 10/16/18
131.3b APPALACHIAN 273.02
WIRELESS
10/31/18 14073 231b Invoice: 347.53 5/10/18
$100052136.001
231b invoice: 4,652.47 5/10/18
$100052192.001
131.3b THEC. I. 5,000.00
THORNBURG CO.,
INC,
10/31/18 14074 231bh [nvoice: 10327867 49,48 6/1/18
231b Invoice: 10327916 21.12 6/1/18
231b Invoice: 10328155 15.99 6/4/18
231b Invoice: 10328221 1447 6/4/18
231b Invoice: 10328289 3347 6/4/18
231b Involce: 10328481 184.99 6/6/18
231b Involce: 10328521 57.65 6/6/18
231b Invoice: 10328589 281.76 6/6/18
231b Invoice: 10328817 512 6/8/18
231b Invoice: 10328839 7.99 6/8/18
231b Invoice: 10329065 34.55 6/11/18
231b Involce: 10329145 33.77 6/11/18
231b Involce: 10329216 279.84 6/12/18
131.3b EVANS 1,020.20

HARDWARE, INC,
10/31/18 14075 131.3b VOID

Total 229,829.59 229,829.59




Martin County Water District

Financial Disclosure Report 2018

. SPGE INFORMATION i
CONTACT NAME TELEPHONE NUMBER FAX NUMBER
Greg Scott (606) 298-3885
MAILING ADDRESS EMAIL
387 East Main Street, Suite 140 greg_scott818@yahoo.com
ciTy STATE ZIP CODE
Inez KY 41224
™ DO YOU HAVE A DULY ADOPTED BUDGET IN PLACE? IF NO, EXPLANATION:
Yes N/A
% = .. FINANCIAL INFORMATION - o o
Description Current Year Amendments / Year End
Estimates Transfers Actuals
[ 7 7 Utility Operating Income % e T
Operation Revenues $2,294,722.00 $0.00 $0.00
Operation and Maintenance $1,875,675.00 $0.00 $0.00
Depreciation Expense $773,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Amortization Expense $1,662.00 $0.00 $0.00
Taxes Other Than Income $43,659.00 $0.00 $0.00
Net Utility Operating Expenses $2,694,496.00 $0.00 $0.00
TOTALS $(399,774.00) $0.00 $0.00
Net Results / Merchandising, $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Interest and Dividend Income $190.00 $0.00 $0.00
Income from Ultility Piant Leased $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Gains (Losses) form Disposition $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Borrowed Money $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Allowance for Funds Used During $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Nonutility Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
TOTALS $190.00 $0.00 $0.00
r Srlan s e e S e Other Deductions = w2 i & s e o J
Miscellaneous Nonutility Expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Taxes Other Than Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Interest Expense $93,975.00 $0.00 $0.00

DLG-FMA-DO2

11/16/2018



FINANCIAL INFORMATION

g

Description Current Year Amendments /

Year‘ End

Estimates Transfers Actuals

Capital Expenditures $1,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Principal Loan Payments $116,442.00 $0.00 $0.00

TOTALS $1,510,417.00 $0.00 $0.00
[ . Contributions and Extraordinary ltems, . * veo]
Income Before Contributions and $(1,910,001.00) $0.00 $0.00
Carryover from Prior Fiscal Year $82,120.00 $0.00 $0.00
Proceeds from Capital $1,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Add in Depreciation / $775,162.00 $0.00 $0.00
Net Extraordinary Items $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
CHANGE IN NET ASSETS $247,281.00 $0.00 $0.00
(Ending Cash Balance)

** Year End Actual Figures are the actual figures reported at the end of the fiscal year and are un-audited **

DLG-FMA-D02 2

11/16/2018



MARTIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE REPORT
2018 BUDGET

2018 Estimates

e B e e Tl e e P

UTILITY OPERATING INCOME

Operation Revenues 2,294,722
Operation and Maintenance 1,875,675
Depreciation Expense 773,500
Amortization Expense 1,662
Taxes Other Than Income 43,659
Net Utility Operating Expenses 2,694,496
TOTALS (399,774)
i S R R P i SRS RS
Net Results/Merchandlsmg ' g
Interest and Dividend Income 190

Income from Utility Plant Leased -
Gains (Losses) from Disposition -
Borrowed Money -
Allowance for Funds Used During -
Nonutiltiy Income -
TOTALS 190

[ e e s e e L0 14 e st

OTHER DEDUCTIONS e e R
M:sce!laneouc Nanutility Expense .
Taxes Other than Income -

Interest Expense 93,975
Capital Expenditures 1,300,000
Principal Loan Payments 116,442
TOTALS 1,510,417
<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>